• Tough comp, prior year quarterly profit up 42%

• Lower EAS hard tag sales impacted mix and profitability, especially in the United States

• Apparel label sales slowed in the base business, but RFID continues to grow

Innovia
Periods Ended June 30th

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX

Sales 142.1$   88.8$   +60%   +61%   292.0$   184.5$   +58%   +59%

Operating income(1)
13.3$   0.1$   n.m. n.m. 27.9$   7.6$   +267%   +272%

Return on sales 9.4% 0.1% 9.6% 4.1%

EBITDA(1)
24.8$   8.1$   +206%   +209%   49.8$   23.5$   +112%   +114%

% of sales 17.5% 9.1% 17.1% 12.7%

ChangeThree months Six months Change

Page 14

• Sales growth acquisition driven, pricing & mix offset lower volume

• Legacy Innovia improved significantly on better mix, pricing & productivity actions, stable

resins and FX gains on the weak GBP on export sales to the United States

• Treofan contributed modestly,  Mexican BOPP line started up in May

IFRS 16 Adoption Impact
Six Months Ended June 30th 2019

As reported IFRS 16 Adjustments Pro-Forma As reported

June June June June

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2019 2019 2018 Change

Operating income(1)

   CCL 259.1$   (1.8)$   257.3$   273.7$

   Avery 73.2   (0.5)   72.7   68.6

   Checkpoint 43.4   (0.7)   42.7   50.3

   Innovia 27.9   (0.3)   27.6   7.6

403.6$   (3.3)$   400.3$   400.2$   +0%

EBITDA(1)

   CCL 369.8$   (12.2)$   357.6$   371.1$

   Avery 85.1   (3.8)   81.3   76.8

   Checkpoint 62.2   (4.6)   57.6   64.5

   Innovia 49.8   (1.5)   48.3   23.5

   Corporate (28.3)   (0.3)   (28.6)   (31.6)

538.6$   (22.4)$   516.2$   504.3$   +2%

Page 15

Outlook

Page 16

Factors to consider for Q3 2019….

• CCL Secure well placed to continue improvement

• Base CCL global business faces easier comps

• Avery poised for a good back-to-school, strong July

• Checkpoint comps ease significantly in the second half

• Innovia progress expected to continue, impact of new BOPP line in Mexico will be clearer

• FX nominal at current exchange rates

Questions

Page 17

Definitions Appendix

Page 18

(1) Non-IFRS measure; see MD&A dated June 30, 2019 for definition.

(2) Free Cash Flow from Operations (non-IFRS measure) = cash from operating activities less capital expenditures, net of proceeds from